

D Y PATIL DNYANSHANTI SCHOOL



C.B.S.E. School)

"Education Redefined" "35th Year of Excellence in Education"

Dr. D. Y. Patil Founder President Dr. Sanjay D. Patil President Shri. Satej D. Patil Chairman Mrs. Geeta Pillai Principal

D Y PATIL DNYANSHANTI SCHOOL EPTA MEETING (2024-25)

Ref No. DYPDSS/

Date: 23 11 24

Subject: APPROVAL FOR THE FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

To,

PTA Executive Committee of D Y Patil Dnyanshanti School Akurdi, Pune-44.

Proposal of fee to be forwarded to the PTA Executive Committee under section 6(2).

Sir/Madam,

The management of D Y Patil Dnyanshanti School vide it's resolution dt. 11th August 2023 has taken a

decision to revise the fee structure for the academic year 2024-26 as detailed below :-

Name of Trust or Society: Dr. D Y Patil Pratishthan
 Name of School: D Y Patil Dnyanshanti School

3. UDISE No: 27252001415

Board type: CBSE
 Medium: English

6. Standard from I to X7. Number of Divisions: 338. Number of Students: 1188

9. Class-wise proposed fee: 1,32,000/- p.a.

Class wise proposed fees:

Sr No	Grade	Fees for AY 2025-26	Proposed Fees AY 2025-26	Difference	Percentage Fee Hike	Remark
1	I to X	1,32,000/-	1,32,000	0	-	Fee structure approved by School Management committee for AY 2025-26 & PTA Executive Committee for 2024-26

Below is the fee structure and payment schedule for New admissions of AY 2024-25

	Description	Primary
Admission Fees	At the time of Admission (One Time Non-Refundable)	25,000/-
Caution deposit	At the time of Admission (Refundable)	2,000/-
1 st Installment	At the time of Admission Existing students- before 15 th April	45,000/-
2 nd Installment	August 1st To August 15th	45,000/-
3 rd Installment	December 1 st To December 15 th	42,000/-



Fee heads	Amount
Exam Fees	5,500/-
Library Fees	5,500/-
Sports/ Gym Fees	7,700/-
Lab Fees	5,500/-
Term Fees	15,400/-
Tuition Fees	92,400/-
Total	1,32,000/-

The above fee structure was approved during the EPTA meeting held on 9th Sept 2023.

Current fee structure and proposed changes:

- Current One time Admission fees = Rs 25,000/- and proposed is Rs 25,000/- non refundable.
- Current Yearly fees for Std 1-10 =Rs 1,32,000/- and proposed is Rs 1,32,000/-
- The fee is the same for all students. There is no concession provided on any grounds. The fee does not include books, uniform, or transport.
- · Parents who do not follow the payment schedule will liable for penal action.
- 5% Discount will be applicable on one time full payment of fees before 20th April 2025

Yours faithfully,

Secretary

D Y Patil Dnyanshanti School

Trust Name: Dr. DY Patil Pratishthan

Principal

D Y Patil Dnyanshanti School

Dr. DY Patil Pratishthan

Date:----

		D Y Patil Dnyanshanti School, Akurdi		
		CBSE Affiliation number - 1131042		
		Approval for fees AY 2025-26		
	EPT	A Meeting - Dated Saturday, 23 rd November 2	2024	
	Invitation	on for the 3 rd EPTA meeting was sent on 7 th N	lov 2024	
Sr No	Name	Designation	Grade	Signature
1	Mrs. Geeta Pillai	Chairperson		Geetan
2	Mr. Tejas Patil	Management Representative		3
3	Dr. Aparajita Singh	Vice Chairperson (Parent)	VI	2/3
4	Mrs. Preeti Bhise	Secretary (Teacher)	V	Puti
5	Mr. Savit Kelkar	Joint Secretary (Parent)	V	tout

	Mrs. Dhanashree Krishna	Joint Secretary (Teacher)	VII	De.
6	Mr. Anirudha Patil	Parent Representative		como:
7	Mrs. Pallavi Patil	Parent Representative	11	grait-
9	Mrs. Ashwini Patki	Parent Representative	III	Aspatti
10	Mrs. Neelam Katariya	Parent Representative	111	N. R. Kartori
11	Mrs. Sushmita Dhulap	Parent Representative	IV	1000
12	Mr. Ashish Nandagawali	Parent Representative	IV	a streat
13	Dr. Sujay Naik	Parent Representative	VII	lyg
14	Dr. Neelam Shedge	Parent Representative	VIII	
15	Mrs. Binita Rangwani	Parent Representative	Х	23 Aug
16	Mrs. Muskaan Karia	Teacher Representative	1	Marie
17	Mrs. Shweta Taras	Teacher Representative	11	all.
18	Mrs. Dnyanada Kulkarni	Teacher Representative	111	anu
19	Mrs. Shalini Mishra	Teacher Representative	IV	Shalur
20	Mrs. Ritika Jain	Teachers Representative	VI	Clas
21	Mrs. Rashmi Sharma	Teachers Representative	VIII	Oxotne
22	Ms. Anita Bhattacharyya	Teachers Representative Teachers Representative	IX	Behlackeys.
23	Mrs. Abira Majumder	reachers representative	X	(Al Machage

